)

W

St. Joseph Parish 4
CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR | BEZ0IK(C
2025 - 2026 (E=Tsy

1} o~

MASS SCHEDULE

Christmas Eve

Wednesday, December 24, 2025
4:00 pm| 6:00 pm| 8:00 pm|[12:00 midnight

Christmas Concert

All are invited and encouraged

to attend on:
Saturday, December 13
starting at 6:30 p.m.

Christmas Day

Thursday, December 25, 2025
8:00am| 9:30am [ 11:00am | 12:30 pm
% NO 6:00 pm Mass ***

St. Stephen, The First Martyr
Friday, December 26, 2025 8:30 am

St. John, The Apostle
Saturday, December 27, 2025 9:00 am

Advent Confession Service
All parishioners and visitors are
invited and encouraged to come on:

Tuesday, December 16"

starting at 7:00 p.m.
There will be visiting priests.

Christmas Office Hours ]

Holy Family of Jesus, Mary & Joseph

Saturday December 27, 2025
Vigil 4:30 pm
Sunday, December 28, 2025
8:00am|[ 9:30am [ 11:00am | 12:30 pm | 6:00 pm

SOLEMNITY OF MARY, MOTHER OF GOD
(Holy Day of Obligation)
Wednesday December 31, 2025
Vigil 4:30 pm
Thursday, January 1, 2026

8:00am [9:30am|[11:00am [12:30pm
% NO 6:00 pm Mass ***
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= The Parish Office will be closed for
the Christmas break from noon on
Friday December 24™ and re-open
Friday January 2" at 9:00 am.

For funerals or an anointing, please
leave a message on the emergency
line as prompted.

For other urgent matters please
leave a message or send us an email.

LIFETEEN CHRISTMAS SOCIAL
Those in grades 9-12 & their
families are welcome to join us for
our annual LifeTeen Family

Christmas Social on Saturday,
December 13th. Please connect
with our Youth Minister, Megan,
for more information.
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